2025 Missouri City Open

Presen ted by Innova & PAR54
Caddy Book



A O\ (N
" Mlssoun Clterpen Presented by
Innova)Disc,Golf 2

i

|

ﬁ MISSOURI CITY
(0) 24 D\
April 19, 2025
18 FreeCTP \
@jﬁZmateur B- tler / Pro’C tier
/ 2 round 18 holes
l v / «
@ DanSAZl NG
UL j F)
72)ra) '/.V)







Round 1
Yellow
Baskets -
PAR 54
5560ft

Hole

1

N

>

(4]

-~

w0

10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Par

3

Length (Feet)
340

280
265

330

388
226
272
270
346
405
316

261

292

281

278
334

378

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Tee

Target
Yellow

Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

Yellow (Lei
Yellow (Sh
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow (Lei
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow(Shc
Yellow

Yellow

Yellow
Yellow

Yellow(Rig

Hole Notes 2
Mandatory Pole marked, Must not go outside of the mandatory or proceed to DZ. Road OB,
regular OB rules apply, from Last inbounds position. A
Road OB 7
Road OB VA
Mandatory Pole marked, Must not go outside of the mandatory or proceed to DZ. Sidewalk OB,
regular OB rules apply, from Last inbounds position. /4
Fences OB. 2 meter relief from Barbed Wire 7
V.
B A
7
/4
Barbed wire fence and beyond OB, 2 meter relief. 5
/4
Triple Mando, If missed, proceed to DZ in middie of Mando. A
V.
bV

Water OB, Parking Lot OB, Bridge is a stacked Playing Surface, if your disc is under the bridge,
you must play from your lie under the bridge, If your disc Lands on the bridge, you must play

from on top of the bridge. 7
Water OB, Fenced area OB. A
Fenced Area OB 4
Skatepark OB A
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Hole Notes 2

(Mando left of marked tree, player will drop if missed mando at marked drop zone, road and

beyond OB) 7
road OB /4
road OB o
Mando left of pole, road OB. DZ in place for missed Mando only) 7
(Playing Blue Basket) - 362' Par 3 - OB long passed Barbed wire fence. Can have 2 meter
relief from Barb wire P/
V.
V.
7
V.
Fence and Beyond OB, 2 meter relief from barbed wire DA
A
Triple Mando, If missed Proceed to DZ in middle of Mando. A
V.
s

(water OB, side walk NOT OB, Road and Parking lot OB, Bridge is a stacked playing surface, if
your disc lands on the bridge you play from the bridge where your disc lies, and if you are

under the bridge, you will play from under the bridge /7~
Water OB, Fence and Beyond OB 7
softball fields ob /4

Skate park and parking lot OB
7






